本数据手册的原文使用英文撰写。为方便起见，英飞凌提供了译文；由于翻译过程中可能使用了自动化工具，英飞凌不保证译文的准确性。 为确认准确性请
务必访问 infineon.com 参考最新的英文版本（控制文档）。
Datasheet    Please read the sections "Important notice" and "Warnings" at the end of this document  002-31599 Rev. *C
www.infineon.com   2024-04-22
CY7C65223
英飞凌USB-UART 单通道桥接控制器
特性
• 符合 USB 2.0 标准，全速（12 Mbps）

31 002-31599 Rev. *C
2024-04-22
订购信息
8 订购信息
表 17 列出了 CY7C65223 的主要封装特性和订购代码。如需了解更多信息，请联系您当地的销售代表。
表 17 主要特性和订购信息
Package Product Operating range
24-pin QFN (4.00 × 4.00 × 0.55 mm, 0.5 mm pitch) (Pb-free) CY7C65223-24LTXI Industrial
24-pin QFN (4.00 × 4.00 × 0.55 mm, 0.5 mm pitch) (Pb-free) CY7C65223-24LQXS Automotive
24-pin QFN (4.00 × 4.00 × 0.55 mm, 0.5 mm pitch) (Pb-free) –
Tape and Reel CY7C65223-24LTXIT Industrial
24-pin QFN (4.00 × 4.00 × 0.55 mm, 0.5 mm pitch) (Pb-free) –
Tape and Reel CY7C65223-24LQXST Automotive
8.1 订购代码定义
Datasheet
USB-UART 单通道桥接控制器
32 002-31599 Rev. *C
2024-04-22
封装信息
9 封装信息
该器件目前支持 24 引脚 QFN 封装。
图13  24 引脚 QFN（(4 × 4 × 0.60 毫米) LQ24A/LQ24B 2.65 × 2.65 EPAD（Sawn））封装外形
（PG-VQFN-24），001-13937
表 18 封装特性
Parameter Description Min Typ Max Units
TA
Operating ambient temperature (industrial) –40 25 85
°C
Operating ambient temperature (automotive) –40 25 105
THJ Package θJA – 18.4 – °C/W
表 19 回流焊峰值温度
Package Maximum peak temperature Maximum time at peak temperature
24-pin QFN 260°C 30 seconds
表 20 封装潮敏等级 (MSL)，IPC/JEDEC J-STD-2
Package MSL
24-pin QFN MSL 3
Datasheet
USB-UART 单通道桥接控制器
33 002-31599 Rev. *C
2024-04-22
缩略语
10 缩略语
表 21 本文档中使用的缩略语
Acronym Description
BCD battery charger detection
CDC communication driver class
CDP charging downstream port
DCP dedicated charging port
DLL dynamic link library
ESD electrostatic discharge
GPIO general purpose input/output
HBM human-body model
MCU microcontroller unit
OSC oscillator
PHDC personal health care device class
PID product identification
SCB serial communication block
SDP standard downstream port
SIE serial interface engine
VCOM virtual communication port
USB Universal Serial Bus
UART universal asynchronous receiver transmitter
VID vendor identification
Datasheet
USB-UART 单通道桥接控制器
34 002-31599 Rev. *C
2024-04-22
文档惯例
11 文档惯例
11.1 测量单位
表 22 计量单位
Symbol Unit of measure
°C degree Celsius
DMIPS Dhrystone million instructions per second
kΩ kilo-ohm
KB kilobyte
kHz kilohertz
kV kilovolt
Mbps megabits per second
MHz megahertz
mm millimeter
V volt
Datasheet
USB-UART 单通道桥接控制器